# CH \$2315.00 7142877

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM563524

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Assignment of Security Interest

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
VFP Asset LLC		12/12/2018	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
VFP Asset Funding LLC		12/12/2018	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	RCAC Holdings, LLC
Street Address:	110 Greene Street
Internal Address:	Suite 9G
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10012
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 92

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	71428779	PEP COMICS	
Serial Number:	71457857	ARCHIE COMICS	
Serial Number:	71506083	PEP	
Serial Number:	71606450	JUGHEAD	
Serial Number:	71657682	ARCHIE'S GIRLS BETTY AND VERONICA	
Serial Number:	72323940	BETTY AND VERONICA	
Serial Number:	72347315	JOSIE AND THE PUSSYCATS	
Serial Number:	72356598	ARCHIE	
Serial Number:	72356600	MADHOUSE	
Serial Number:	73245552	SABRINA THE TEEN-AGE WITCH	
Serial Number:	73434629	THE FLY	
Serial Number:	73613777	THE JAGUAR	
Serial Number:	73616466	KATY KEENE	
Serial Number:	73616470	LITTLE ARCHIE	
Serial Number:	73617403	STEEL STERLING	
Serial Number:	73638784	THE COMET	

<del>TRADEMARK</del>

REEL: 006872 FRAME: 0848

900536872

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	73662629	
Serial Number:	73670443	
Serial Number:	73682662	
Serial Number:	73715968	THE NEW ARCHIES
Serial Number:	73722660	HOT DOG
Serial Number:	73783872	DILTON
Serial Number:	73788690	MR. WEATHERBEE
Serial Number:	73788691	MISS GRUNDY
Serial Number:	73788692	VERONICA
Serial Number:	73795215	ZELDA
Serial Number:	73795385	POP TATE
Serial Number:	73797198	HILDA
Serial Number:	74151420	THE SHIELD
Serial Number:	74158879	FIREBALL
Serial Number:	74347273	JUGHEAD
Serial Number:	74652982	
Serial Number:	74652983	BETTY AND VERONICA
Serial Number:	74652984	
Serial Number:	74652992	
Serial Number:	74652993	VERONICA
Serial Number:	74652995	ARCHIE
Serial Number:	74652996	
Serial Number:	74652997	JUGHEAD
Serial Number:	74652998	BETTY
Serial Number:	74653000	
Serial Number:	75273225	SABRINA THE TEENAGE WITCH
Serial Number:	75273229	SABRINA THE TEENAGE WITCH
Serial Number:	75273234	SABRINA THE TEENAGE WITCH
Serial Number:	75293615	SABRINA THE TEENAGE WITCH
Serial Number:	75335523	JOSIE
Serial Number:	75335528	SABRINA
Serial Number:	75335530	CHERYL BLOSSOM
Serial Number:	75335531	BETTY
Serial Number:	75363585	SABRINA THE TEENAGE WITCH
Serial Number:	76510736	RED CIRCLE
Serial Number:	77108543	B&V
Serial Number:	77714347	BETTY AND ME
Serial Number:	77824677	COSMO THE MERRY MARTIAN

Serial Number:         77824681         SUPER DUCK           Serial Number:         77824688         SUZIE           Serial Number:         77824740         PAT THE BRAT           Serial Number:         77824740         PAT THE BRAT           Serial Number:         77824770         PAT THE BRAT           Serial Number:         77824778         SEYMOUR MY SON           Serial Number:         77824779         WILBUR           Serial Number:         778248791         THAT WILKIN BOY           Serial Number:         77824805         YOUNG DR. MASTERS           Serial Number:         77824805         YOUNG DR. MASTERS           Serial Number:         77824810         ARCHIE BABIES           Serial Number:         77824823         LITTLE ARCHIE           Serial Number:         77824850         ARCHIES MAD HOUSE           Serial Number:         77883821         THE ARCHIES           Serial Number:         77983005         LI'L JINX           Serial Number:         77983348         KATY KEENE           Serial Number:         77983405         CHERYL BLOSSOM           Serial Number:         77983407         ARCHIE           Serial Number:         77983428         SAM HILL PRIVATE EYE      <	Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:         77824731         GINGER           Serial Number:         77824740         PAT THE BRAT           Serial Number:         77824775         PIPSQUEAK           Serial Number:         77824778         SEYMOUR MY SON           Serial Number:         77824779         WILBUR           Serial Number:         77824779         WILBUR           Serial Number:         77824791         THAT WILKIN BOY           Serial Number:         77824810         ARCHIE BABIES           Serial Number:         77824823         LITTLE ARCHIE           Serial Number:         77824823         LITTLE ARCHIE           Serial Number:         77824820         ARCHIE'S MAD HOUSE           Serial Number:         778298271         RAJ PATEL           Serial Number:         77983005         LI'L JINX           Serial Number:         77983348         KATY KEENE           Serial Number:         77983405         CHERYL BLOSSOM           Serial Number:         77983405         CHERYL BLOSSOM           Serial Number:         77983428         SAM HILL PRIVATE EYE           Serial Number:         77983428         SAM HILL PRIVATE EYE           Serial Number:         77983637         VERONICA	Serial Number:	77824681	SUPER DUCK	
Serial Number:         77824740         PAT THE BRAT           Serial Number:         77824745         PIPSQUEAK           Serial Number:         77824770         MORE SEYMOUR           Serial Number:         77824778         SEYMOUR MY SON           Serial Number:         77824779         WILBUR           Serial Number:         77824791         THAT WILKIN BOY           Serial Number:         77824805         YOUNG DR. MASTERS           Serial Number:         77824810         ARCHIE BABIES           Serial Number:         77824820         ARCHIE BABIES           Serial Number:         77824820         ARCHIE'S MAD HOUSE           Serial Number:         77892882         THE ARCHIES           Serial Number:         77983005         LI'L JINX           Serial Number:         77983348         KATY KEENE           Serial Number:         7798348         KATY KEENE           Serial Number:         77983405         CHERYL BLOSSOM           Serial Number:         77983407         ARCHIE           Serial Number:         77983421         ARCHIES SUPER TEENS           Serial Number:         77983421         ARCHIES SUPER TEENS           Serial Number:         77983629         BETTY	Serial Number:	77824688	SUZIE	
Serial Number:         77824745         PIPSQUEAK           Serial Number:         77824770         MORE SEYMOUR           Serial Number:         77824778         SEYMOUR MY SON           Serial Number:         77824779         WILBUR           Serial Number:         77824791         THAT WILKIN BOY           Serial Number:         77824805         YOUNG DR. MASTERS           Serial Number:         77824810         ARCHIE BABIES           Serial Number:         77824823         LITTLE ARCHIE           Serial Number:         77824850         ARCHIE'S MAD HOUSE           Serial Number:         77892822         THE ARCHIES           Serial Number:         77983005         LI'L JINX           Serial Number:         77983348         KATY KEENE           Serial Number:         77983405         CHERYL BLOSSOM           Serial Number:         77983407         ARCHIE           Serial Number:         77983407         ARCHIE           Serial Number:         77983421         ARCHIE'S SUPER TEENS           Serial Number:         77983422         SAM HILL PRIVATE EYE           Serial Number:         77983637         VERONICA           Serial Number:         85214897         MLJ	Serial Number:	77824731	GINGER	
Serial Number:         77824770         MORE SEYMOUR           Serial Number:         77824778         SEYMOUR MY SON           Serial Number:         77824779         WILBUR           Serial Number:         77824791         THAT WILKIN BOY           Serial Number:         77824805         YOUNG DR. MASTERS           Serial Number:         77824810         ARCHIE BABIES           Serial Number:         77824823         LITTLE ARCHIE           Serial Number:         77824850         ARCHIE'S MAD HOUSE           Serial Number:         7782882         THE ARCHIES           Serial Number:         77982882         THE ARCHIES           Serial Number:         77983408         KATY KEENE           Serial Number:         77983448         KATY KEENE           Serial Number:         77983405         CHERYL BLOSSOM           Serial Number:         77983405         CHERYL BLOSSOM           Serial Number:         77983407         ARCHIE'S SUPER TEENS           Serial Number:         77983421         ARCHIE'S SUPER TEENS           Serial Number:         77983428         SAM HILL PRIVATE EYE           Serial Number:         77983629         BETTY           Serial Number:         85214897         MLJ	Serial Number:	77824740	PAT THE BRAT	
Serial Number:         77824778         SEYMOUR MY SON           Serial Number:         77824779         WILBUR           Serial Number:         77824791         THAT WILKIN BOY           Serial Number:         77824805         YOUNG DR. MASTERS           Serial Number:         77824810         ARCHIE BABIES           Serial Number:         77824823         LITTLE ARCHIE           Serial Number:         77824850         ARCHIE'S MAD HOUSE           Serial Number:         77892822         THE ARCHIES           Serial Number:         77983005         LI'L JINX           Serial Number:         77983348         KATY KEENE           Serial Number:         77983402         YOUNG SALEM           Serial Number:         77983405         CHERYL BLOSSOM           Serial Number:         77983407         ARCHIE           Serial Number:         77983408         PUREHEART THE POWERFUL           Serial Number:         77983421         ARCHIE'S SUPER TEENS           Serial Number:         77983428         SAM HILL PRIVATE EYE           Serial Number:         77983637         VERONICA           Serial Number:         85214897         MLJ           Serial Number:         85214903         JACKPOT	Serial Number:	77824745	PIPSQUEAK	
Serial Number:         77824779         WILBUR           Serial Number:         77824791         THAT WILKIN BOY           Serial Number:         77824805         YOUNG DR. MASTERS           Serial Number:         77824810         ARCHIE BABIES           Serial Number:         77824823         LITTLE ARCHIE           Serial Number:         77824850         ARCHIE'S MAD HOUSE           Serial Number:         77899271         RAJ PATEL           Serial Number:         77982882         THE ARCHIES           Serial Number:         77983005         LI'L JINX           Serial Number:         77983348         KATY KEENE           Serial Number:         77983405         CHERYL BLOSSOM           Serial Number:         77983405         CHERYL BLOSSOM           Serial Number:         77983407         ARCHIE           Serial Number:         77983408         PUREHEART THE POWERFUL           Serial Number:         77983421         ARCHIE'S SUPER TEENS           Serial Number:         77983629         BETTY           Serial Number:         77983637         VERONICA           Serial Number:         85214903         JACKPOT           Serial Number:         85214908         ZIP <t< th=""><th>Serial Number:</th><th>77824770</th><th>MORE SEYMOUR</th></t<>	Serial Number:	77824770	MORE SEYMOUR	
Serial Number:         77824791         THAT WILKIN BOY           Serial Number:         77824805         YOUNG DR. MASTERS           Serial Number:         77824810         ARCHIE BABIES           Serial Number:         77824823         LITTLE ARCHIE           Serial Number:         77824850         ARCHIE'S MAD HOUSE           Serial Number:         77899271         RAJ PATEL           Serial Number:         77982882         THE ARCHIES           Serial Number:         77983005         LI'L JINX           Serial Number:         77983348         KATY KEENE           Serial Number:         77983362         YOUNG SALEM           Serial Number:         77983405         CHERYL BLOSSOM           Serial Number:         77983407         ARCHIE           Serial Number:         77983408         PUREHEART THE POWERFUL           Serial Number:         77983421         ARCHIE'S SUPER TEENS           Serial Number:         77983428         SAM HILL PRIVATE EYE           Serial Number:         77983637         VERONICA           Serial Number:         85214897         MLJ           Serial Number:         85214908         ZIP           Serial Number:         85214918         BLUE RIBBON <t< th=""><th>Serial Number:</th><th>77824778</th><th>SEYMOUR MY SON</th></t<>	Serial Number:	77824778	SEYMOUR MY SON	
Serial Number:         77824805         YOUNG DR. MASTERS           Serial Number:         77824810         ARCHIE BABIES           Serial Number:         77824823         LITTLE ARCHIE           Serial Number:         77824850         ARCHIE'S MAD HOUSE           Serial Number:         77899271         RAJ PATEL           Serial Number:         77982882         THE ARCHIES           Serial Number:         77983005         LI'L JINX           Serial Number:         77983348         KATY KEENE           Serial Number:         77983405         CHERYL BLOSSOM           Serial Number:         77983405         CHERYL BLOSSOM           Serial Number:         77983407         ARCHIE           Serial Number:         77983408         PUREHEART THE POWERFUL           Serial Number:         77983421         ARCHIE'S SUPER TEENS           Serial Number:         77983428         SAM HILL PRIVATE EYE           Serial Number:         77983637         VERONICA           Serial Number:         85214897         MLJ           Serial Number:         85214903         JACKPOT           Serial Number:         85214908         ZIP           Serial Number:         85214932         TOP-NOTCH	Serial Number:	77824779	WILBUR	
Serial Number:         77824810         ARCHIE BABIES           Serial Number:         77824823         LITTLE ARCHIE           Serial Number:         77824850         ARCHIE'S MAD HOUSE           Serial Number:         77899271         RAJ PATEL           Serial Number:         77982882         THE ARCHIES           Serial Number:         77983005         LI'L JINX           Serial Number:         77983348         KATY KEENE           Serial Number:         77983408         YOUNG SALEM           Serial Number:         77983405         CHERYL BLOSSOM           Serial Number:         77983407         ARCHIE           Serial Number:         77983408         PUREHEART THE POWERFUL           Serial Number:         77983421         ARCHIE'S SUPER TEENS           Serial Number:         77983629         BETTY           Serial Number:         77983637         VERONICA           Serial Number:         85214897         MLJ           Serial Number:         85214908         ZIP           Serial Number:         85214918         BLUE RIBBON           Serial Number:         85214932         TOP-NOTCH           Serial Number:         85214937         PEP	Serial Number:	77824791	THAT WILKIN BOY	
Serial Number:         77824823         LITTLE ARCHIE           Serial Number:         77824850         ARCHIE'S MAD HOUSE           Serial Number:         77899271         RAJ PATEL           Serial Number:         77982882         THE ARCHIES           Serial Number:         77983005         LI'L JINX           Serial Number:         7798348         KATY KEENE           Serial Number:         7798348         YOUNG SALEM           Serial Number:         77983405         CHERYL BLOSSOM           Serial Number:         77983407         ARCHIE           Serial Number:         77983408         PUREHEART THE POWERFUL           Serial Number:         77983421         ARCHIE'S SUPER TEENS           Serial Number:         77983428         SAM HILL PRIVATE EYE           Serial Number:         77983637         VERONICA           Serial Number:         85214897         MLJ           Serial Number:         85214903         JACKPOT           Serial Number:         85214908         ZIP           Serial Number:         85214918         BLUE RIBBON           Serial Number:         85214932         TOP-NOTCH           Serial Number:         85214937         PEP	Serial Number:	77824805	YOUNG DR. MASTERS	
Serial Number:         77824850         ARCHIE'S MAD HOUSE           Serial Number:         77899271         RAJ PATEL           Serial Number:         77982882         THE ARCHIES           Serial Number:         77983005         LI'L JINX           Serial Number:         77983348         KATY KEENE           Serial Number:         77983462         YOUNG SALEM           Serial Number:         77983405         CHERYL BLOSSOM           Serial Number:         77983407         ARCHIE           Serial Number:         77983408         PUREHEART THE POWERFUL           Serial Number:         77983421         ARCHIE'S SUPER TEENS           Serial Number:         77983428         SAM HILL PRIVATE EYE           Serial Number:         77983637         VERONICA           Serial Number:         85214897         MLJ           Serial Number:         85214897         MLJ           Serial Number:         85214908         ZIP           Serial Number:         85214918         BLUE RIBBON           Serial Number:         85214932         TOP-NOTCH           Serial Number:         85214937         PEP	Serial Number:	77824810	ARCHIE BABIES	
Serial Number:         77899271         RAJ PATEL           Serial Number:         77982882         THE ARCHIES           Serial Number:         77983005         LI'L JINX           Serial Number:         77983348         KATY KEENE           Serial Number:         77983402         YOUNG SALEM           Serial Number:         77983405         CHERYL BLOSSOM           Serial Number:         77983407         ARCHIE           Serial Number:         77983408         PUREHEART THE POWERFUL           Serial Number:         77983421         ARCHIE'S SUPER TEENS           Serial Number:         77983428         SAM HILL PRIVATE EYE           Serial Number:         77983637         VERONICA           Serial Number:         85214897         MLJ           Serial Number:         85214903         JACKPOT           Serial Number:         85214908         ZIP           Serial Number:         85214918         BLUE RIBBON           Serial Number:         85214932         TOP-NOTCH           Serial Number:         85214937         PEP	Serial Number:	77824823	LITTLE ARCHIE	
Serial Number:         77982882         THE ARCHIES           Serial Number:         77983005         LI'L JINX           Serial Number:         77983348         KATY KEENE           Serial Number:         77983362         YOUNG SALEM           Serial Number:         77983405         CHERYL BLOSSOM           Serial Number:         77983407         ARCHIE           Serial Number:         77983408         PUREHEART THE POWERFUL           Serial Number:         77983421         ARCHIE'S SUPER TEENS           Serial Number:         77983428         SAM HILL PRIVATE EYE           Serial Number:         77983629         BETTY           Serial Number:         77983637         VERONICA           Serial Number:         85214897         MLJ           Serial Number:         85214903         JACKPOT           Serial Number:         85214908         ZIP           Serial Number:         85214918         BLUE RIBBON           Serial Number:         85214932         TOP-NOTCH           Serial Number:         85214937         PEP	Serial Number:	77824850	ARCHIE'S MAD HOUSE	
Serial Number:         77983005         LI'L JINX           Serial Number:         77983348         KATY KEENE           Serial Number:         77983362         YOUNG SALEM           Serial Number:         77983405         CHERYL BLOSSOM           Serial Number:         77983407         ARCHIE           Serial Number:         77983408         PUREHEART THE POWERFUL           Serial Number:         77983421         ARCHIE'S SUPER TEENS           Serial Number:         77983428         SAM HILL PRIVATE EYE           Serial Number:         77983629         BETTY           Serial Number:         77983637         VERONICA           Serial Number:         85214897         MLJ           Serial Number:         85214903         JACKPOT           Serial Number:         85214908         ZIP           Serial Number:         85214918         BLUE RIBBON           Serial Number:         85214932         TOP-NOTCH           Serial Number:         85214937         PEP	Serial Number:	77899271	RAJ PATEL	
Serial Number:         77983348         KATY KEENE           Serial Number:         77983362         YOUNG SALEM           Serial Number:         77983405         CHERYL BLOSSOM           Serial Number:         77983407         ARCHIE           Serial Number:         77983408         PUREHEART THE POWERFUL           Serial Number:         77983421         ARCHIE'S SUPER TEENS           Serial Number:         77983428         SAM HILL PRIVATE EYE           Serial Number:         77983629         BETTY           Serial Number:         77983637         VERONICA           Serial Number:         85214897         MLJ           Serial Number:         85214903         JACKPOT           Serial Number:         85214908         ZIP           Serial Number:         85214918         BLUE RIBBON           Serial Number:         85214932         TOP-NOTCH           Serial Number:         85214937         PEP	Serial Number:	77982882	THE ARCHIES	
Serial Number:         77983362         YOUNG SALEM           Serial Number:         77983405         CHERYL BLOSSOM           Serial Number:         77983407         ARCHIE           Serial Number:         77983408         PUREHEART THE POWERFUL           Serial Number:         77983421         ARCHIE'S SUPER TEENS           Serial Number:         77983428         SAM HILL PRIVATE EYE           Serial Number:         77983629         BETTY           Serial Number:         77983637         VERONICA           Serial Number:         85214897         MLJ           Serial Number:         85214903         JACKPOT           Serial Number:         85214908         ZIP           Serial Number:         85214918         BLUE RIBBON           Serial Number:         85214932         TOP-NOTCH           Serial Number:         85214937         PEP	Serial Number:	77983005	LI'L JINX	
Serial Number:         77983405         CHERYL BLOSSOM           Serial Number:         77983407         ARCHIE           Serial Number:         77983408         PUREHEART THE POWERFUL           Serial Number:         77983421         ARCHIE'S SUPER TEENS           Serial Number:         77983428         SAM HILL PRIVATE EYE           Serial Number:         77983629         BETTY           Serial Number:         77983637         VERONICA           Serial Number:         85214897         MLJ           Serial Number:         85214903         JACKPOT           Serial Number:         85214908         ZIP           Serial Number:         85214918         BLUE RIBBON           Serial Number:         85214932         TOP-NOTCH           Serial Number:         85214937         PEP	Serial Number:	77983348	KATY KEENE	
Serial Number:         77983407         ARCHIE           Serial Number:         77983408         PUREHEART THE POWERFUL           Serial Number:         77983421         ARCHIE'S SUPER TEENS           Serial Number:         77983428         SAM HILL PRIVATE EYE           Serial Number:         77983629         BETTY           Serial Number:         77983637         VERONICA           Serial Number:         85214897         MLJ           Serial Number:         85214903         JACKPOT           Serial Number:         85214908         ZIP           Serial Number:         85214918         BLUE RIBBON           Serial Number:         85214932         TOP-NOTCH           Serial Number:         85214937         PEP	Serial Number:	77983362	YOUNG SALEM	
Serial Number:         77983408         PUREHEART THE POWERFUL           Serial Number:         77983421         ARCHIE'S SUPER TEENS           Serial Number:         77983428         SAM HILL PRIVATE EYE           Serial Number:         77983629         BETTY           Serial Number:         77983637         VERONICA           Serial Number:         85214897         MLJ           Serial Number:         85214903         JACKPOT           Serial Number:         85214908         ZIP           Serial Number:         85214918         BLUE RIBBON           Serial Number:         85214932         TOP-NOTCH           Serial Number:         85214937         PEP	Serial Number:	77983405	CHERYL BLOSSOM	
Serial Number:         77983421         ARCHIE'S SUPER TEENS           Serial Number:         77983428         SAM HILL PRIVATE EYE           Serial Number:         77983629         BETTY           Serial Number:         77983637         VERONICA           Serial Number:         85214897         MLJ           Serial Number:         85214903         JACKPOT           Serial Number:         85214908         ZIP           Serial Number:         85214918         BLUE RIBBON           Serial Number:         85214932         TOP-NOTCH           Serial Number:         85214937         PEP	Serial Number:	77983407	ARCHIE	
Serial Number:         77983428         SAM HILL PRIVATE EYE           Serial Number:         77983629         BETTY           Serial Number:         77983637         VERONICA           Serial Number:         85214897         MLJ           Serial Number:         85214903         JACKPOT           Serial Number:         85214908         ZIP           Serial Number:         85214918         BLUE RIBBON           Serial Number:         85214932         TOP-NOTCH           Serial Number:         85214937         PEP	Serial Number:	77983408	PUREHEART THE POWERFUL	
Serial Number:         77983629         BETTY           Serial Number:         77983637         VERONICA           Serial Number:         85214897         MLJ           Serial Number:         85214903         JACKPOT           Serial Number:         85214908         ZIP           Serial Number:         85214918         BLUE RIBBON           Serial Number:         85214932         TOP-NOTCH           Serial Number:         85214937         PEP	Serial Number:	77983421	ARCHIE'S SUPER TEENS	
Serial Number:         77983637         VERONICA           Serial Number:         85214897         MLJ           Serial Number:         85214903         JACKPOT           Serial Number:         85214908         ZIP           Serial Number:         85214918         BLUE RIBBON           Serial Number:         85214932         TOP-NOTCH           Serial Number:         85214937         PEP	Serial Number:	77983428	SAM HILL PRIVATE EYE	
Serial Number:         85214897         MLJ           Serial Number:         85214903         JACKPOT           Serial Number:         85214908         ZIP           Serial Number:         85214918         BLUE RIBBON           Serial Number:         85214932         TOP-NOTCH           Serial Number:         85214937         PEP	Serial Number:	77983629	BETTY	
Serial Number:         85214903         JACKPOT           Serial Number:         85214908         ZIP           Serial Number:         85214918         BLUE RIBBON           Serial Number:         85214932         TOP-NOTCH           Serial Number:         85214937         PEP	Serial Number:	77983637	VERONICA	
Serial Number:         85214908         ZIP           Serial Number:         85214918         BLUE RIBBON           Serial Number:         85214932         TOP-NOTCH           Serial Number:         85214937         PEP	Serial Number:	85214897	MLJ	
Serial Number:         85214918         BLUE RIBBON           Serial Number:         85214932         TOP-NOTCH           Serial Number:         85214937         PEP	Serial Number:	85214903	JACKPOT	
Serial Number:         85214932         TOP-NOTCH           Serial Number:         85214937         PEP	Serial Number:	85214908	ZIP	
Serial Number: 85214937 PEP	Serial Number:	85214918		
	Serial Number:	85214932		
Serial Number: 85320774 BETTY	Serial Number:	85214937	PEP	
	Serial Number:	85320774	BETTY	
Serial Number: 85320819 VERONICA				
Serial Number: 85977899 SAM HILL			SAM HILL	
Serial Number: 85977972				
Serial Number: 85979334 NEW CRUSADERS		85979334		
Serial Number: 85979846 KEVIN KELLER				
Serial Number: 86393642 ARCHIE ACTION!	Serial Number:	86393642	ARCHIE ACTION!	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2027995000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2027994000

**Email:** gregory.esau@dlapiper.com

Correspondent Name: Gregory Esau

Address Line 1: 500 Eighth Street, NW Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20004

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gregory Esau
SIGNATURE:	/Gregory Esau/
DATE SIGNED:	02/24/2020

#### **Total Attachments: 11**

source=Omnibus (002)#page1.tif source=Omnibus (002)#page2.tif source=Omnibus (002)#page3.tif source=Omnibus (002)#page4.tif source=Omnibus (002)#page5.tif source=Omnibus (002)#page6.tif source=Omnibus (002)#page7.tif source=Omnibus (002)#page8.tif source=Omnibus (002)#page9.tif source=Omnibus (002)#page10.tif source=Omnibus (002)#page11.tif

#### OMNIBUS ASSIGNMENT OF SECURITY AGREEMENTS

THIS OMNIBUS ASSIGNMENT OF SECURITY AGREEMENTS (this "Agreement") is made and entered into and effective as of December 12, 2018 (the "Effective Date"), by and between VFP ASSET LLC, a Delaware limited liability company and successor by assignment to VFP Asset Funding LLC, and VFP ASSET FUNDING LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (collectively, "Assignor"), RCAC HOLDINGS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignee").

#### WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, Assignor and Archie Comic Publications, Inc ("ACP") are party to a certain Loan and Security Agreement dated as of May 6, 2016 (as amended by that certain September 20, 2016, letter agreement, by that certain February 23, 2017, letter agreement, by that certain Third Amendment to Loan and Security Agreement dated as of April 7, 2017, by that certain Fourth Amendment to Loan and Security Agreement dated as of May 16, 2018, and by that certain Fifth Amendment to Loan and Security Agreement dated as of October 3, 2018, the "Loan Agreement").

**WHEREAS**, at the request of ACP, Assignor has agreed to assign to Assignee all of Assignor's rights and obligations under the Loan Agreement pursuant to a certain Non-Recourse Assignment of Loan Documents of even date herewith (the "Loan Assignment").

WHEREAS, to secure its obligations under the Loan Agreement, ACP entered into a certain (i) Trademark Security Agreement (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>") dated as of May 6, 2016, (ii) Copyright Security Agreement (the "<u>Copyright Security Agreement</u>") dated as of May 6, 2016, and (iii) Collateral Assignment of Agreements (the "<u>Collateral Assignment of Agreements</u>" and together with the Trademark Security Agreement and the Copyright Security Agreement, collectively, and as the same may have been amended, restated or otherwise modified, the "<u>Security Agreements</u>"). Each such Security Agreement granted to Assignor a continuing security interest in and lien on the collateral described therein (the "<u>Collateral</u>").

WHEREAS, in accordance with the terms of the Loan Assignment, inter alia. Assignor has also agreed to assign its rights and obligations (including its security interest in and rights to the Collateral) under each of the Security Agreements to Assignee, and Assignee has agreed to assume such obligations;

**NOW, THEREFORE**, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged the parties hereto agree as follows:

# 1. Defined Terms.

All terms used herein and not defined shall have the meanings given thereto on the Loan Assignment.

# 2. Assignment of Security Agreements.

- (a) Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee as of the Effective Date, its rights, title and interest to and under the Security Agreements, the Collateral and all income, royalties, damages or payments due or payable thereon on and after the Effective Date.
- (b) Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the (i) United States Patent and Trademark Office, and the corresponding entities or agencies in any applicable foreign countries, to record Assignee as owner of the Trademark Security Agreement and the secured rights in and to the Collateral described therein and to recognize the same and (ii) United States Copyright Office, and the corresponding offices or

agencies in any applicable foreign countries, to record Assignee as owner of the Copyright Security Agreement and the secured rights in and to the Collateral described therein and to recognize the same.

- (c) Assignor hereby authorizes Assignee to file a UCC-3 amendment to the UCC financing statements listed on Schedule 1 hereto, to reflect Assignee as the secured party of record.
- (d) This Assignment is made in accordance with and subject to the Loan Assignment ON A FULLY NON-RECOURSE BASIS. ASSIGNOR MAKES NO REPRESENTATIONS OR WARRANTIES IN RESPECT OF THE SECURTY AGREEMENTS OR THE COLLATERAL, AND ASSIGNEE ACCEPTS THE SECURTY AGREEMENTS AND THE COLLATERAL "AS-IS". In the event of any inconsistency between the terms and conditions of the Loan Assignment and this Agreement, the terms of the Loan Assignment shall control.

# 3. Representations of Assignor.

Assignor represents and warrants to Assignee that Assignor has not previously assigned, sold, pledged, transferred, mortgaged, hypothecated or otherwise encumbered the Security Agreements or any of them, or its right, title and interest herein, except for (a) previous assignments that have been released on or before the date hereof, and (b) the prior assignment from VFP Asset Funding LLC to VFP Asset LLC:

#### 4. Notices.

Any notice or communication required or permitted to be made hereunder shall be made in the same manner and with the same effect, unless otherwise specifically provided herein, as set forth in the Loan Assignment.

#### 5. Further Assurances.

Assignor and Assignee and all agree to execute such further documents and instruments and to take such further actions as may be necessary or appropriate to consummate or further evidence the transaction contemplated by this Agreement.

#### 6. Attorneys' Fees.

If any action or proceeding shall be commenced to enforce or interpret any provisions of this Agreement, the prevailing party in such action or proceeding shall be entitled to recover from the other party its reasonable attorneys' fees, costs and expenses incurred in connection with such action or proceeding.

# 7. Governing Law.

This Agreement shall be governed by and construed, interpreted and enforced in accordance with the internal law of the State of New York, without regard to principles of conflict of laws.

# 8. <u>Submission to Jurisdiction; Venue.</u>

With respect to any suit, action or proceedings relating to this Agreement ("<u>Proceedings</u>"), each party hereto, to the fullest extent permitted by applicable law, irrevocably (a) submits to the non-exclusive jurisdiction of the courts of the State of New York and the United States District Court located in the Borough of Manhattan in New York City, (b) waives any objection which it may have at any time to the laying of venue of any Proceedings brought in any such court, waives any claim that such Proceedings have been brought in an inconvenient forum and further waives the right to object with

respect to such Proceedings, that such court does not have any jurisdiction over such party, and (c) agrees that a final judgment in any such action or proceeding shall be conclusive and may be enforced in other jurisdictions by suit on the judgment or in any other manner provided by law. Nothing in this Agreement precludes the parties hereto from bringing Proceedings in any other jurisdiction nor will the bringing of Proceedings in any one or more jurisdictions preclude the bringing of Proceedings in any other jurisdiction.

#### 9. Successors and Assigns.

This Agreement shall be binding upon and inure to the benefit of the parties and their respective successors and assigns. Neither Assignor nor Assignee may assign or transfer this Agreement or any of its rights hereunder, or delegate any of its rights, duties or obligations under this Agreement, without the prior written consent of the other, which consent shall not be unreasonably withheld. Any attempted assignment or transfer of this Agreement without such consent shall be null and void. Notwithstanding the restrictions in this paragraph, Assignor acknowledges and agrees that, following the Effective Date, Assignee has all rights of assignment as set out in the Loan Agreement and the Security Agreements.

#### 10. Counterparts.

This Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, but all such counterparts together shall constitute one and the same instrument. The parties agree that a facsimile of a signature shall be deemed an original and binding against the party whose signature appears on the facsimile. In this Agreement, headings of sections are for convenience of reference only, and are not of substantive effect. This Agreement may be executed and delivered by facsimile signature or by other electronic means (including Adobe's Portable Document Format). Any such signature shall be of the same force and effect as an original signature. The exchange of this Agreement and related signature pages via facsimile or as an attachment to electronic mail (including Adobe's Portable Document Format) shall constitute effective execution and delivery by the parties and may be used by the parties for all purposes.

[Signature Pages to Follow]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have caused this Assignment to be executed by their duly authorized representatives effective and as if signed on the Effective Date.
Assignor:
VFP ASSET LLC, a Delaware limited liability company
By: Name: *************************** Title: Authorized Signatory
VFP Asset Funding LLC, a Delaware comporation
By:
Assignee:  RCAC HOLDINGS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

By: \_\_\_\_\_\_ Name: \_\_\_\_\_

Title:

Assignor:
VFP ASSET LLC, a Delaware limited liability company
By:
Name:
Title:
VFP Asset Funding LLC, a Delaware corporation
By:
Name:
Title:
Assignee:
RCAC HOLDINGS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company
Ву:
By:
Name: Josh Green

Title: Director

**IN WITNESS WHEREOF**, Assignor and Assignee have caused this Assignment to be executed by their duly authorized representatives effective and as if signed on the Effective Date.

# **SCHEDULE 1**

# LIST OF UCC-1 FINANCING STATEMENTS

UCC Financing Statement

Filing Location: New York Secretary of State Debtor: Archie Comic Publications, Inc.

Secured Party of Record: VFP Asset Funding LLC

Filing Date: May 6, 2016

Filing Number: 201605060213654

1	Serial #: 71428779 Mark: PEP COMICS	Filing Dt: 02/21/1940	Reg #: 379590	<b>Reg. Dt:</b> 07/16/1940
2	Serial #: 71457857 Mark: ARCHIE COMICS	Filing Dt: 01/11/1943	Reg #: 403372	Reg. Dt: 09/21/1943
3	Serial #: 71506083 Mark: PEP	Filing Dt: 07/23/1946	Reg #: 431459	<b>Reg. Dt:</b> 07/22/1947
4	Serial #: 71606450 Mark: JUGHEAD	Filing Dt: 11/16/1950	Reg #: 570560	<b>Reg. Dt:</b> 02/17/1953
5	Serial #: 71657682 Mark: ARCHIE'S GIRLS	Filing Dt: 12/09/1953 BETTY AND VERONICA	Reg #: 598225	Reg. Dt: 11/16/1954
6	Serial #: 72323940 Mark: BETTY AND VERC	<b>Filing Dt:</b> 04/08/1969 ONICA	Reg #: 880946	<b>Reg. Dt:</b> 11/18/1969
7	Serial #: 72347315 Mark: JOSIE AND THE F	Filing Dt: 12/29/1969 PUSSYCATS	Reg #: 903906	Reg. Dt: 12/08/1970
8	Serial #: 72356598 Mark: ARCHIE	Filing Dt: 04/13/1970	Reg #: <u>909609</u>	<b>Reg. Dt:</b> 03/09/1971
9	Serial #: 72356600 Mark: MADHOUSE	Filing Dt: 04/13/1970	Reg #: 905554	Reg. Dt: 01/05/1971
10	Serial #: 73245552 Mark: SABRINA THE TE	Filing Dt: 01/09/1980 EN-AGE WITCH	Reg #: 1165532	<b>Reg. Dt:</b> 08/18/1981
11	Serial #: 73434629 Mark: THE FLY	Filing Dt: 07/14/1983	Reg #: 1285235	Reg. Dt: 07/10/1984
12	Serial #: 73613777 Mark: THE JAGUAR	Filing Dt: 08/08/1986	Reg #: 1441173	Reg. Dt: 06/02/1987
13	Serial #: 73616466 Mark: KATY KEENE	Filing Dt: 08/25/1986	Reg #: 1433855	<b>Reg. Dt:</b> 03/24/1987
14	Serial #: 735:6470 Mark: LITTLE ARCHIE	Filing Dt: 08/25/1986	Reg #: 1433856	Reg. Dt: 03/24/1987
15	Serial #: 73617403 Mark: STEEL STERLING	Filing Dt: 08/29/1986	Reg #: 1432942	<b>Reg. Dt:</b> 03/17/1987
16	Serial #: 73638784 Mark: THE COMET	Filing Dt: 01/08/1987	Reg #: 1455266	Reg. Dt: 09/01/1987
17	Serial #: <u>73662629</u> Mark:	Filing Dt: 05/22/1987	Reg #: 1470650	Reg. Dt: 12/29/1987
18	Serial #: <u>73670443</u> Mark:	Filing Dt: 07/06/1987	Reg #: 1476825	Reg. Dt: 02/16/1988
19	Serial #: <u>73682662</u> Mark:	Filing Dt: 09/04/1987	Reg #: 1488407	<b>Reg. Dt:</b> 05/17/1988
20	Serial #: 73715968 Mark: THE NEW ARCHIE	<b>Filing Dt:</b> 03/11/1988	Reg #: 1542480	<b>Reg. Dt:</b> 06/06/1989
21	Serial #: 73722660 Mark: HOT DOG	Filing Dt: 04/18/1988	Reg #: 1611189	<b>Reg. Dt:</b> 08/28/1990

22	Serial #: 73783872 Mark: DILTON	Filing Dt: 03/01/1989	Reg #: 1602179	<b>Reg. Dt:</b> 06/19/1990
23	Serial #: 73788690 Mark: MR. WEATHERBEE	Filing Dt: 03/23/1989	Reg #: 1586715	Reg. Dt: 03/13/1990
24	Serial #: 73788691 Mark: MISS GRUNDY	Filing Dt: 03/23/1989	Reg #: 1586716	<b>Reg. Dt:</b> 03/13/1990
25	Serial #: 73788692 Mark: VERONICA	Filing Dt: 03/23/1989	Reg #: 1564500	<b>Reg. Dt:</b> 11/07/1989
26	Serial #: 73795215 Mark: ZELDA	Filing Dt: 04/24/1989	Reg #: 1601649	Reg. Dt: 06/12/1990
27	Serial #: 73795385 Mark: POP TATE	Filing Dt: 04/24/1989	Reg #: 1613776	<b>Reg. Dt:</b> 09/18/1990
28	Serial #: 73797198 Mark: HILDA	Filing Dt: 05/01/1989	Reg #: 1601650	Reg. Dt: 06/12/1990
29	Serial #: 74151420 Mark: THE SHIELD	Filing Dt: 03/26/1991	Reg #: 1747776	<b>Reg. Dt:</b> 01/19/1993
30	Serial #: 74158879 Mark: FIREBALL	Filing Dt: 04/19/1991	Reg #: 1734032	<b>Reg. Dt:</b> 11/17/1992
31	Serial #: 74347273 Mark: JUGHEAD	Filing Dt: 01/11/1993	Reg #: 1791599	<b>Reg. Dt:</b> 09/07/1993
32	Serial #: <u>74652982</u> Mark:	Filing Dt: 03/15/1995	Reg #: 1965425	<b>Reg. Dt:</b> 04/02/1996
33	Serial #: 74652983 Mark: BETTY AND VERO	Filing Dt: 03/15/1995 NICA	Reg #: 1965426	Reg. Dt: 04/02/1996
34	Serial #: 74652984 Mark:	Filing Dt: 03/15/1995	Reg #: 1966657	<b>Reg. Dt:</b> 04/09/1996
35	Serial #: 74652992 Mark:	Filing Dt: 03/15/1995	Reg #: 1965427	Reg. Dt: 04/02/1996
36	Serial #: 74552993 Mark: VERONICA	Filing Dt: 03/15/1995	Reg #: 1966658	Reg. Dt: 04/09/1996
37	Serial #: 74652995 Mark: ARCHIE	Filing Dt: 03/15/1995	Reg #: 1966659	Reg. Dt: 04/09/1996
38	Serial #: <u>74652996</u> Mark:	Filing Dt: 03/15/1995	Reg #: 1965428	Reg. Dt: 04/02/1996
39	Serial #: 74652997 Mark: JUGHEAD	Filing Dt: 03/15/1995	Reg #: <u>1966660</u>	Reg. Dt: 04/09/1996
40	<b>Serial #:</b> <u>74652998</u> <b>Mark:</b> BETTY	Filing Dt: 03/15/1995	Reg #: 1964080	<b>Reg. Dt:</b> 03/26/1996
41	Serial #: <u>74653000</u> Mark:	Filing Dt: 03/15/1995	Reg #: 1966661	Reg. Dt: 04/09/1996
42	Serial #: 75273225  Mark: SABRINA THE TEE	Filing Dt: 04/11/1997 NAGE WITCH	Reg #: 2219622	<b>Reg. Dt:</b> 01/19/1999

43	Serial #: 75273229 Mark: SABRINA THE TEE	Filing Dt: 04/11/1997 NAGE WITCH	Reg #: 2775903	Reg. Dt: 10/21/2003
44	Serial #: 75273234  Mark: SABRINA THE TEER	Filing Dt: 04/11/1997 NAGE WITCH	Reg #: 2272751	Reg. Dt: 08/24/1999
45	Serial #: 75293615 Mark: SABRINA THE TEER	Filing Dt: 05/16/1997 NAGE WITCH	Reg #: 2149484	<b>Reg. Dt:</b> 04/07/1998
46	<b>Serial #:</b> <u>75335523</u> <b>Mark:</b> JOSIE	Filing Dt: 08/04/1997	Reg #: 2152642	<b>Reg. Dt:</b> 04/21/1998
47	Serial #: 75335528 Mark: SABRINA	Filing Dt: 08/04/1997	Reg #: 2152643	Reg. Dt: 04/21/1998
48	Serial #: 75335530 Mark: CHERYL BLOSSOM	Filing Dt: 08/04/1997	Reg #: 2149568	Reg. Dt: 04/07/1998
49	Serial #: 75335531 Mark: BETTY	Filing Dt: 08/04/1997	Reg #: 2149569	Reg. Dt: 04/07/1998
50	Serial #: 75363585  Mark: SABRINA THE TEER	Filing Dt: 09/26/1997 NAGE WITCH	Reg #: 2208755	Reg. Dt: 12/08/1998
51	Serial #: 76510736 Mark: RED CIRCLE	Filing Dt: 04/30/2003	Reg #: 2903766	Reg. Dt: 11/16/2004
52	Serial #: 77108543 Mark: B&V	Filing Dt: 02/15/2007	Reg #: 3323418	Reg. Dt: 10/30/2007
53	Serial #: 77714347 Mark: BETTY AND ME	Filing Dt: 04/15/2009	Reg #: 4210355	Reg. Dt: 09/18/2012
54	Serial #: 77824677  Mark: COSMO THE MERR	Filing Dt: 09/11/2009 Y MARTIAN	Reg #: 4422163	Reg. Dt: 10/22/2013
55	Serial #: 77824681 Mark: SUPER DUCK	Filing Dt: 09/11/2009	Reg #: 4522148	Reg. Dt: 04/29/2014
56	Serial #: 77824688 Mark: SUZIE	Filing Dt: 09/11/2009	Reg #: 4422164	Reg. Dt: 10/22/2013
57	Serial #: 77824731 Mark: GINGER	Filing Dt: 09/11/2009	Reg #: 4214318	Reg. Dt: 09/25/2012
58	Serial #: 77824740 Mark: PAT THE BRAT	Filing Dt: 09/11/2009	Reg #: 4257974	Reg. Dt: 12/11/2012
59	Serial #: 77824745 Mark: PIPSQUEAK	Filing Dt: 09/11/2009	Reg #: 4164915	Reg. Dt: 06/26/2012
60	Serial #: 77824770  Mark: MORE SEYMOUR	Filing Dt: 09/11/2009	Reg #: 4222214	Reg. Dt: 10/09/2012
61	Serial #: 77824778  Mark: SEYMOUR MY SON	Filing Dt: 09/11/2009	Reg #: 4446026	Reg. Dt: 12/10/2013
62	Serial #: 77824779 Mark: WILBUR	Filing Dt: 09/11/2009	Reg #: 4556131	Reg. Dt: 06/24/2014
63	Serial #: 77824791  Mark: THAT WILKIN BOY	Filing Dt: 09/11/2009	Reg #: 4264866	Reg. Dt: 12/25/2012

64	Serial #: 77824805 Mark: YOUNG DR. MASTI	<b>Filing Dt:</b> 09/11/2009 ERS	Reg #: 4264867	Reg. Dt: 12/25/2012
65	Serial #: 77824810 Mark: ARCHIE BABIES	Filing Dt: 09/11/2009	Reg #: 4301649	Reg. Dt: 03/12/2013
66	Serial #: 77824823 Mark: LITTLE ARCHIE	Filing Dt: 09/11/2009	Reg #: 4226017	Reg. Dt: 10/16/2012
67	Serial #: 77824850 Mark: ARCHIE'S MAD HC	<b>Filing Dt:</b> 09/11/2009 USE	Reg #: 4364982	<b>Reg. Dt:</b> 07/09/2013
68	Serial #: 77899271 Mark: RAJ PATEL	Filing Dt: 12/22/2009	Reg #: 4115419	Reg. Dt: 03/20/2012
69	Serial #: 77982882 Mark: THE ARCHIES	Filing Dt: 09/11/2009	Reg #: 4254330	Reg. Dt: 12/04/2012
70	Serial #: 77983005 Mark: LI'L JINX	Filing Dt: 09/11/2009	Reg #: 4195036	Reg. Dt: 08/21/2012
71	Serial #: 77983348  Mark: KATY KEENE	Filing Dt: 09/11/2009	Reg #: 4415117	Reg. Dt: 10/08/2013
72	Serial #: 77983362 Mark: YOUNG SALEM	Filing Dt: 09/11/2009	Reg #: 4324734	Reg. Dt: 04/23/2013
73	Serial #: 77983405 Mark: CHERYL BLOSSOM	Filing Dt: 09/11/2009	Reg #: 4258051	Reg. Dt: 12/11/2012
74	Serial #: 77983407 Mark: ARCHIE	Filing Dt: 09/15/2009	Reg #: 4254339	Reg. Dt: 12/04/2012
75	Serial #: 77983408 Mark: PUREHEART THE F	Filing Dt: 09/11/2009	Reg #: 4254340	Reg. Dt: 12/04/2012
76	Serial #: 77983421  Mark: ARCHIE'S SUPER 1	Filing Dt: 09/11/2009	Reg #: 4309418	Reg. Dt: 03/26/2013
77	Serial #: 77983428  Mark: SAM HILL PRIVATE	<b>Filing Dt:</b> 09/11/2009	Reg #: 4380479	<b>Reg. Dt:</b> 08/06/2013
78	<b>Serial #:</b> 77983629 <b>Mark:</b> BETTY	Filing Dt: 09/15/2009	Reg #: 4514870	Reg. Dt: 04/15/2014
79	Serial #: 77983637 Mark: VERONICA	Filing Dt: 09/15/2009	Reg #: 4537937	Reg. Dt: 05/27/2014
80	<b>Serial #:</b> 85214897 <b>Mark:</b> MU	Filing Dt: 01/11/2011	Reg #: 4218566	Reg. Dt: 10/02/2012
81	<b>Serial #:</b> <u>85214903</u> <b>Mark:</b> JACKPOT	Filing Dt: 01/11/2011	Reg #: 4305714	Reg. Dt: 03/19/2013
82	Serial #: 85214908 Mark: ZIP	Filing Dt: 01/11/2011	Reg #: 4305715	<b>Reg. Dt:</b> 03/19/2013
83	Serial #: 85214918 Mark: BLUE RIBBON	Filing Dt: 01/11/2011	Reg #: 4305716	Reg. Dt: 03/19/2013
84	Serial #: <u>85214932</u>	Filing Dt: 01/11/2011	Reg #: 4296063	<b>Reg. Dt:</b> 02/26/2013
	Mark: TOP-NOTCH			

85	<b>Serial #:</b> <u>85214937</u> <b>Mark:</b> PEP	Filing Dt: 01/11/2011	Reg #: 4350567	<b>Reg. Dt:</b> 06/11/2013
86	Serial #: 85320774 Mark: BETTY	Filing Dt: 05/13/2011	Reg #: 4384449	<b>Reg. Dt:</b> 08/13/2013
87	Serial #: 85320819 Mark: VERONICA	Filing Dt: 05/13/2011	Reg #: 4481498	Reg. Dt: 02/11/2014
88	Serial #: 85977899 Mark: SAM HILL	Filing Dt: 05/20/2010	Reg #: 4273535	<b>Reg. Dt:</b> 01/08/2013
89	Serial #: <u>85977972</u> Mark:	Filing Dt: 04/30/2010	Reg #: 4385609	Reg. Dt: 08/13/2013
90	Serial #: 85979334 Mark: NEW CRUSADERS	Filing Dt: 10/07/2011	Reg #: 4373774	<b>Reg. Dt:</b> 07/23/2013
91	Serial #: 85979846 Mark: KEVIN KELLER	Filing Dt: 11/01/2010	Reg #: 4426785	Reg. Dt: 10/29/2013
92	Serial #: 86393642 Mark: ARCHIE ACTION!	Filing Dt: 09/12/2014	Reg #: 4973905	<b>Reg. Dt:</b> 06/07/2016

**RECORDED: 02/24/2020**